Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 8

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

CATHOLIC CHARITIES, INC ARCHDIOCESE

1 4106 DR Connecticut OF HARTFORD Hartford B - Protective Measures $13,318.75 07/09/2013
EUGENE O'NEILL MEMORIAL THEATER New
1 4106 DR Connecticut CENTER, INC. London B - Protective Measures $1,229.06 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut FOODSHARE COMMISSION Hartford B - Protective Measures $2,703.00 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut HARC, INC Hartford B - Protective Measures $8,775.00 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut KEY SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC. Hartford B - Protective Measures $5,086.94 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut KILLINGLY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Windham B - Protective Measures $34,987.31 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT Fairfield B - Protective Measures $37,967.54 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut SOUTH FIRE DISTRICT Middlesex B - Protective Measures $4,097.40 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut TRUMBULL CENTER FIRE DISTRICT Fairfield B - Protective Measures $4,485.07 07/09/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut UNIVERSITY OF HARTFORD Hartford B - Protective Measures $101,476.80 07/09/2013
2 4085 DR New York ARDSLEY Westchester A - Debris Removal $75,520.49 07/09/2013



Page 2 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

ARDSLEY

BRIGHTON BEACH HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT FUND CO.
BRONXVILLE

CATHOLIC CHARITIES - DIOCESE
ROCKVILLE CENTER

CENTRAL SUFFOLK HOSPITAL
CROTON HARMON SCHOOLS SUPT
CROTON HARMON SCHOOLS SUPT
DEER PARK UNION FREE SCHOOL
DEER PARK UNION FREE SCHOOL
DIX HILLS FIRE DISTRICT

EASTCHESTER (TOWN OF)

EASTCHESTER (TOWN OF)

Westchester

Kings

Westchester

Suffolk

Suffolk

Westchester

Westchester

Suffolk

Suffolk

Suffolk

Westchester

Westchester

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

$3,563.10

$5,896.79

$19,665.70

$10,706.45

$53,135.11

$15,842.79

$512.70

$27,894.41

$18,480.07

$900.00

$4,445.99

$4,449.83

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013



Page 3 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

EASTERN LONG ISLAND HOSPITAL
EASTERN LONG ISLAND HOSPITAL
EAST RAMAPO CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

ELMSFORD

ELWOOD UFSD

FAMILY RESIDENCE AND ESSENTIAL
ENTERPRISES

FARMINGDALE

GREAT NECK WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL DIST.

GREENBURGH (TOWN OF)
GREENBURGH (TOWN OF)

GREENLAWN WATER DIST

HAMPTON BAYS SCHOOL DISTRICT

Suffolk

Suffolk

Rockland

Westchester

Suffolk

Suffolk

Nassau

Nassau

Westchester

Westchester

Suffolk

Suffolk

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

$24,119.37

$9,779.54

$1,666.42

$49,180.84

$4,355.99

$49,883.80

$5,204.03

$900.00

$189,209.60

$13,795.45

$748.22

$8,815.85

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013



Page 4 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
HAVERSTRAW KING'S DAUGHTERS
PUBLIC LIBRARY

HAWTHORNE FOUNDATION INC.
HOMES FOR THE EXCEPTIONAL
COMPANY, INC.

IRVINGTON

ISLIP SCHOOL DISTRICT

ISLIP (TOWN OF)

ISLIP (TOWN OF)

JERICHO WATER DISTRICT
LINDENHURST

MANHASSET UNION FREE SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Westchester

Westchester

Rockland

Westchester

Rockland

Westchester

Suffolk

Suffolk

Suffolk

Nassau

Suffolk

Nassau

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

$5,458.03

$51,046.92

$1,677.96

$40,969.19

$1,173.72

$24,111.95

$368.01

$30,633.82

$36,407.78

$53,973.46

$2,769.75

$58,612.61

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013



Page 5 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

MANHATTAN COLLEGE

MESTIVTA ATERES YAAKOV OF GREATER

LONG ISLAND

NEW HYDE PARK

NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL

NICE BUS, NASSAU COUNTY NY

NORTH CASTLE (TOWN OF)

NORTH CASTLE (TOWN OF)

NYACK JOINT FIRE DISTRICT

OCEAN BEACH

OCEAN BEACH

PEEKSKILL

PLANDOME MANOR

Bronx

Nassau

Nassau

New York

Nassau

Westchester

Westchester

Rockland

Suffolk

Suffolk

Westchester

Nassau

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

C - Roads & Bridges

$13,561.76

$1,665.00

$54,801.41

$13,955.54

$37,964.70

$2,552.15

$4,315.80

$9,067.47

$52,146.52

$10,217.79

$7,557.53

$4,239.00

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013



Page 6 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

PORTLEDGE LOWER SCHOOL

POUND RIDGE (TOWN OF)

POUND RIDGE (TOWN OF)

RAMAPO CENTRAL SCHOOL SUPT

RIVERHEAD (TOWN OF)

ROCK HILL FIRE DIST

RYE TOWN PARK COMMISSION

RYE TOWN PARK COMMISSION

SOMERS (TOWN OF)

SOUTHAMPTON HOSPITAL

STEWART MANOR

ST JOSEPH'S ADULT CARE HOME

Nassau

Westchester

Westchester

Rockland

Suffolk

Sullivan

Westchester

Westchester

Westchester

Suffolk

Nassau

Rockland

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

$4,500.00

$3,127.37

$5,432.34

$4,500.00

$62,812.58

$11,772.31

$2,637.23

$17,707.97

$14,365.40

$41,099.51

$900.00

$10,281.60

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013

07/09/2013



Page 7 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2 4085 DR New York SUFFERN Rockland B - Protective Measures $43,947.54 07/09/2013

2 4085 DR New York SUFFOLK COUNTY PARKS Suffolk B - Protective Measures $68,237.09 07/09/2013

2 4085 DR New York SUFFOLK COUNTY PARKS Suffolk G - Recreational or Other $23,389.79 07/09/2013
TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD HOUSING

2 4085 DR New York AUTHORITY Nassau A - Debris Removal $107,341.00 07/09/2013
TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN

2 4085 DR New York THE CITY OF NY New York A - Debris Removal $63,110.57 07/09/2013

2 4085 DR New York VISTA FIRE DISTRICT #1 Westchester B - Protective Measures $14,691.83 07/09/2013
WANTAGH LEVITTOWN VOL AMBULANCE

2 4085 DR New York CORPS Nassau E - Public Buildings $630.00 07/09/2013

2 4085 DR New York WEST HAMPTON DUNES Suffolk A - Debris Removal $32,349.78 07/09/2013

2 4085 DR New York WOODMERE FIRE DISTRICT Nassau E - Public Buildings $981.77 07/09/2013

2 4085 DR New York YESHIVA OHR REUVEN Rockland B - Protective Measures $10,485.25 07/09/2013

6 1603 DR Louisiana NEW ORLEANS, CITY OF Orleans E - Public Buildings $428,223.28 07/09/2013

6 4117 DR Oklahoma LINCOLN (COUNTY) Lincoln B - Protective Measures $8,009.85 07/09/2013



Page 8 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6 4117 DR Oklahoma MOORE Cleveland B - Protective Measures $373,411.66 07/09/2013

10 1817 DR Washington SEATTLE King A - Debris Removal $3,735.65 07/09/2013

WASHINGTON STATE MILITARY
10 1825 DR Washington DEPARTMENT Statewide Z - State Management $4,648.95 07/09/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

