

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 8

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

•		.,						
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CATHOLIC CHARITIES, INC ARCHDIOCESE OF HARTFORD	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$13,318.75	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	EUGENE O'NEILL MEMORIAL THEATER CENTER, INC.	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$1,229.06	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	FOODSHARE COMMISSION	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$2,703.00	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HARC, INC	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$8,775.00	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	KEY SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC.	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$5,086.94	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	KILLINGLY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$34,987.31	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$37,967.54	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SOUTH FIRE DISTRICT	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$4,097.40	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	TRUMBULL CENTER FIRE DISTRICT	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$4,485.07	07/09/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	UNIVERSITY OF HARTFORD	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$101,476.80	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ARDSLEY	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$75,520.49	07/09/2013

Page 2 of 8

							-	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	ARDSLEY	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$3,563.10	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BRIGHTON BEACH HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO.	Kings	A - Debris Removal	\$5,896.79	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BRONXVILLE	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$19,665.70	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CATHOLIC CHARITIES - DIOCESE ROCKVILLE CENTER	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$10,706.45	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CENTRAL SUFFOLK HOSPITAL	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$53,135.11	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CROTON HARMON SCHOOLS SUPT	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$15,842.79	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CROTON HARMON SCHOOLS SUPT	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$512.70	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	DEER PARK UNION FREE SCHOOL	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$27,894.41	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	DEER PARK UNION FREE SCHOOL	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$18,480.07	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	DIX HILLS FIRE DISTRICT	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$900.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	EASTCHESTER (TOWN OF)	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$4,445.99	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	EASTCHESTER (TOWN OF)	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$4,449.83	07/09/2013

Page 3 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	EASTERN LONG ISLAND HOSPITAL	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$24,119.37	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	EASTERN LONG ISLAND HOSPITAL	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$9,779.54	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	EAST RAMAPO CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$1,666.42	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ELMSFORD	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$49,180.84	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ELWOOD UFSD	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$4,355.99	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	FAMILY RESIDENCE AND ESSENTIAL ENTERPRISES	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$49,883.80	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	FARMINGDALE	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$5,204.03	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GREAT NECK WATER POLLUTION CONTROL DIST.	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$900.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GREENBURGH (TOWN OF)	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$189,209.60	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GREENBURGH (TOWN OF)	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$13,795.45	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GREENLAWN WATER DIST	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$748.22	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HAMPTON BAYS SCHOOL DISTRICT	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$8,815.85	07/09/2013

Page 4 of 8

							-	- 3
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$5,458.03	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$51,046.92	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HAVERSTRAW KING'S DAUGHTERS PUBLIC LIBRARY	Rockland	E - Public Buildings	\$1,677.96	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HAWTHORNE FOUNDATION INC.	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$40,969.19	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HOMES FOR THE EXCEPTIONAL COMPANY, INC.	Rockland	A - Debris Removal	\$1,173.72	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	IRVINGTON	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$24,111.95	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ISLIP SCHOOL DISTRICT	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$368.01	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ISLIP (TOWN OF)	Suffolk	C - Roads & Bridges	\$30,633.82	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ISLIP (TOWN OF)	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$36,407.78	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	JERICHO WATER DISTRICT	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$53,973.46	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LINDENHURST	Suffolk	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,769.75	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MANHASSET UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$58,612.61	07/09/2013

Page 5 of 8

							-	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	MANHATTAN COLLEGE	Bronx	E - Public Buildings	\$13,561.76	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MESTIVTA ATERES YAAKOV OF GREATER LONG ISLAND	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$1,665.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW HYDE PARK	Nassau	C - Roads & Bridges	\$54,801.41	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$13,955.54	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NICE BUS, NASSAU COUNTY NY	Nassau	G - Recreational or Other	\$37,964.70	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NORTH CASTLE (TOWN OF)	Westchester	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,552.15	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NORTH CASTLE (TOWN OF)	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$4,315.80	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NYACK JOINT FIRE DISTRICT	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$9,067.47	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	OCEAN BEACH	Suffolk	C - Roads & Bridges	\$52,146.52	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	OCEAN BEACH	Suffolk	G - Recreational or Other	\$10,217.79	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PEEKSKILL	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$7,557.53	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PLANDOME MANOR	Nassau	C - Roads & Bridges	\$4,239.00	07/09/2013

Page 6 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	PORTLEDGE LOWER SCHOOL	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$4,500.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	POUND RIDGE (TOWN OF)	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$3,127.37	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	POUND RIDGE (TOWN OF)	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$5,432.34	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	RAMAPO CENTRAL SCHOOL SUPT	Rockland	E - Public Buildings	\$4,500.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	RIVERHEAD (TOWN OF)	Suffolk	C - Roads & Bridges	\$62,812.58	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ROCK HILL FIRE DIST	Sullivan	B - Protective Measures	\$11,772.31	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	RYE TOWN PARK COMMISSION	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$2,637.23	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	RYE TOWN PARK COMMISSION	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$17,707.97	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SOMERS (TOWN OF)	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$14,365.40	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SOUTHAMPTON HOSPITAL	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$41,099.51	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	STEWART MANOR	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$900.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ST JOSEPH'S ADULT CARE HOME	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$10,281.60	07/09/2013

Page 7 of 8

							-	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	SUFFERN	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$43,947.54	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUFFOLK COUNTY PARKS	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$68,237.09	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUFFOLK COUNTY PARKS	Suffolk	G - Recreational or Other	\$23,389.79	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$107,341.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NY	New York	A - Debris Removal	\$63,110.57	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	VISTA FIRE DISTRICT #1	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$14,691.83	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WANTAGH LEVITTOWN VOL AMBULANCE CORPS	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$630.00	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WEST HAMPTON DUNES	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$32,349.78	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WOODMERE FIRE DISTRICT	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$981.77	07/09/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	YESHIVA OHR REUVEN	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$10,485.25	07/09/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	NEW ORLEANS, CITY OF	Orleans	E - Public Buildings	\$428,223.28	07/09/2013
6	4117	DR	Oklahoma	LINCOLN (COUNTY)	Lincoln	B - Protective Measures	\$8,009.85	07/09/2013

Page 8 of 8

							-	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4117	DR	Oklahoma	MOORE	Cleveland	B - Protective Measures	\$373,411.66	07/09/2013
10	1817	DR	Washington	SEATTLE	King	A - Debris Removal	\$3,735.65	07/09/2013
10	1825	DR	Washington	WASHINGTON STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$4,648.95	07/09/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.